

DATE: March 28, 2006

FILE NUMBER:	H.F. 2723
Version:	As introduced
Authors:	Howes
Subject:	Gravel tax; town of Sylvan
Analyst:	Karen Baker (651-296-8959) Steve Hinze (651-296-8956)

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd.

Overview

Authorizes the Town of Sylvan (Cass County) to impose a gravel tax if one is not imposed by the county.

Section

1 Tax may be imposed. Authorizes the Town of Sylvan to impose a gravel tax if one is not imposed by Cass County. Provides that in lieu of the normal distribution of the gravel tax, all of the tax proceeds will be retained by the Town of Sylvan.

Further provides that if at some later time Cass County imposes a gravel tax, the gravel tax authorized under this subdivision would be repealed on the effective date of the Cass County tax.

Effective upon local approval by the governing body.